0700034876

(Re	equestor's Name)	·····
. (Ac	ldress)	
	, ,	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
		·
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(D)		
	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
	_	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
X	11	
//		
	5 / L	
/	$/// \setminus$	
· // ·	∕∦ ∖	

1

Office Use Only



04/12/07--01003--007 **25.00



GT APR 11 PM 3: 54 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA FLORIDA RESEARCH & FILING SERVICES, INC. 1211 CIRCLE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 PHONE (850)656-6446

ţ

i



WALK-IN

ENTITY NAME:

- 1. LONGSHORE HOLDING, LLC
- *C*K# 2508

AMOUNT \$25.00

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED CORRECTION & RETURN THE FOLLOWING:

- ____ CERTIFIED COPY
- XXX STAMPED COPY
- ____ CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials



2007 APR 17 AM 10: 07

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

April 11, 2007

1

FLORIDA RESEARCH & FILING SERVICES, INC WALK-IN

SUBJECT: LONGSHORE HOLDING LLC Ref. Number: L07000034876

We have received your document for LONGSHORE HOLDING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist

Letter Number: 907A00024460

* RESUBNITIONS RESUBNITIONS REASE RELEASE REASE REASE ALL JUNO DATE:

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

FOR

FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAR

Pursuant to section 608 4115, F S, this document is being submitted within the required 30 business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Longshore Holding LLC

SECOND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT

Contains incorrect statements The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:

Article I was incorrectly stated and is hereby amended to read: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Longshore Holdings LLC

Article IV contained the incorrect last name of registered agent and is hereby amended to read: The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Todd Rader, 999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 610, Naples, FL 34108 US.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibility as registered agent for this limited liability company

Article V contained the incorrect last name of the first stated manager and is hereby amended to read: The name and address of managing members/managers are: Title: MGRM Iodd Rader, 999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 610, Naples, FL 34108 US Title: MGRM Crawford Florida LLC, 999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 610, Naples, FL 34108 US.

<u>OR</u>

Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction is as follows:

Dated: April 11, 2007

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Brenda R. Yates, Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signee

> Filing Fec: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)

CR2E062(3/00)

Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company



Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: LONGSHORE HOLDING LLC

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 999 VANDERBILT BEACH RD. SUITE 610 NAPLES, FL. US 34108

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 999 VANDERBILT BEACH RD. SUITE 610 NAPLES, FL. US 34108

Article III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TODD GATES 999 VANDERBILT BEACH RD. SUITE 610 NAPLES, FL. 34108

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: TODD GATES

. . . .

Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM TODD GATES 999 VANDERBILT BEACH RD., SUITE 610 NAPLES, FL. 34108 US

Title: MGRM CRAWFORD FLORIDA LLC 999 VANDERBILT BEACH RD., SUITE 610 NAPLES, FL. 34108 US

Article VI

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

04/02/2007

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: SUSAN R. MCMASTER

